• Silver supply over the last decade has been flat at 1,000 million ounces per year, supply is relatively inelastic.

800

900

1,000

1,100

1,200

1,300

1,400

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025F

M
ill

io
n

Ou
nc

es

Supply
Demand

Annual supply deficit
of ~190M Ounces for
last 6 years

Sources:
The Silver Institute, World Silver Survey 2025
Ourworldindata.org
International Energy Association

Increase in demand has been driven by
silver use in solar photovoltaic cells. 450
GW of solar capacity was installed in 2024,
a 25% increase over 2023. Another 2,550
GW is expected to be installed over the
remainder of the decade.

21TSX.V: SICO

SILVER PRICE IMPACT ON HISTORIC 2020 PEA
• 2020 PEA returns a NPV8 of US$52.5M using a $20 per ounce silver price

• The sensitivity table maxes out at a 30% improvement (US$26 per silver ounce).  Results
in an increase to an NPV8 of US$115.1M

“This is a 120% increase and still lower than the current silver price”

• A greater than $30 silver price adds more than US$100M to the NPV of the Cusi 2020 PEA

• Cusi can be quickly returned to production to capture these silver prices.

Source: Sierra Metals, Redco, 2020

Sensitivity -30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

Zn% 50,209,812 50,981,414 51,753,016 52,524,618 53,296,219 54,067,821 54,839,423

Pb% 57,235,060 55,664,913 54,094,765 52,524,618 50,954,470 49,384,323 47,814,175

Ag g/t -14,242,573 10,169,816 31,527,135 52,524,618 73,389,033 94,253,448 115,117,863

Au g/t 50,404,438 51,111,165 51,817,891 52,524,618 53,231,344 53,938,070 54,644,797

Gross Income -30,326,174 350,349 27,190,711 52,524,618 77,568,658 102,612,698 127,656,739

OPEX 89,214,155 76,984,309 64,754,463 52,524,618 40,219,521 27,761,296 15,203,111

CAPEX 65,498,725 61,174,023 56,849,320 52,524,618 48,199,915 43,875,212 39,550,510

US$52.5M NPV8

Silver price $20

US$115.1M NPV8

Silver price $26

2020 PEA Base 2020 PEA Upside

2020 CUSI PEA TABLE 22-5: SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS NPV - 1,200 TONNES /DAY (US$)

22TSX.V: SICO

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Management & board
	Corporate structure
	location
	Project overview
	Claims & veins
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Downthrown extensions
	Slide Number 12
	Slide Number 13
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Our roadmap
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Contact us
	appendix
	Silver supply deficit
	Silver Price Impact on Historic 2020 PEA